New Food Product Form

	PRODUCT NAME

	Sardines in spring water

	Brand name
	Fish4Ever

	Name of supplier
	Fish4Ever GMBH

	Name and address of of the food business operator that is in the label of product
	Fish4Ever GMBH – Ihringer Landstrasse 5, D-79206 Breisach am Rhein


A – Product Datasheet 
Composition of the product
	Ingredients
	*%
	Organic
	Not-organic
	Country of agricultural origin

	Sardines 
	70
	
	X
	Portugal

	Water
	
	
	X 
	Portugal

	Salt
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


Category quality standards
	Description of sensory characteristics (appearance, colour, odour, taste,…)
	Fish

	Conditions of storage indicated on the label
	Ambient


Nutritional quality standards

Nutritional table referring to 100 g or 100ml of final product.

	Average nutritional values per: ….

Specify if referred to drained product, rehydrated,…
	x
	100g
	
	100 ml

	Energy
kJ
	696

	
kcal
	166

	Fats (g)
	8.7

	Of which saturated fatty acids (g)
	3.1

	Of which trans fatty acids (g)
	

	Carbohydrate
	0

	Of which sugars (g)
	0

	Fibre (g)
	

	Protein
	22

	Sodium
	

	Salt (g) (Sodium per 2.5)
	1


B - Table of Allergens
	Supplier:
	Fish4Ever GMBH

	Product name and brand:
	Sardines in spring water / Fish4Ever


ALWAYS COMPLY ALL RIGHTS AND COLUMNS WITH YES OR NO

	Characteristics of the product with respect to allergens (Reg. EU 1169/2011 All.II)
	B
	C
	D

	E


	Are the following ingredients present in this product?
(write YES or NO in column B and specify in column C the name of the allergenic ingredient)
	¹YES/NO
	²Specify the name of the allergenic ingredient (e.g. Butter, shellfish,…)
	³Is accidental cross-contamination with trace allergens possible? (answer yes or no)
	Allergen is present on the production site but does not contaminate the product4 

(Answer YES or NO)

	Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, faro, kamut) and derivatives
	No
	No
	No
	No

	Shellfish and products containing shellfish
	No
	No
	No
	No

	Eggs and products containing eggs
	No
	No
	No
	No

	Fish and products containing fish
	Yes
	Sardines
	
	

	Peanuts and products containing peanuts
	No
	No
	No
	No

	Soya and products containing soya
	No
	No
	No
	No

	Milk and products containing milk (including lactose)
	No
	No
	No
	No

	Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashew nuts, pecans, Pistachios, Brazil nuts, macadamia nuts and derivatives)
	No
	No
	No
	No

	Celery and products containing celery
	No
	No
	No
	No

	Mustard and products containing mustard
	No
	No
	No
	No

	Sesame seeds and products containing sesame seeds
	No
	No
	No
	No

	Lupines and products containing lupines
	No
	No
	No
	No

	Molluscs and products containing molluscs
	No
	No
	No
	No

	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in concentrations greater than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l expressed as SO2 in the final product
	No
	No
	No
	No


1 Does the formulation of this product requires the intentional addition or use of one or more substances (including processing aids, solvents, supports for perfumes, additives, auxiliary materials) in the list of allergens? Take into account mixed ingredients in the evaluation e.g. chocolate used as an ingredient contains lecithin from soya and powdered milk, flavours containing maltodextrin from wheat. Each line must be completed with YES/NO
2 In the case of an affirmative answer, the specific name of the additive must be noted e.g. maltodextrin from wheat as a flavouring support, milk protein as an ingredient, lecithin from soya as an additive.
3 Put YES if cross-contamination can lead to traces of the allergen in the product and NO if there is no risk of cross-contamination.
4 Accidental or intentional cross-contamination notwithstanding, put YES if the allergen is present at the production site and NO if it is not.
C – Commercial characteristics of the product (must be always completed)
	Supplier Product Code
	FE314

	Customs nomenclature
	16041319

	CE stamp for products of animal origin (must be notified to UVAC if it is purchased from a foreign supplier)
	PT C234 1P UE
	_____________

	BLOCK&TIER
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ITEM
BOX
MASTER CARTON

PALLET

Final consumer sale unit
Shop unit for sale
If present


	BOX (SHOP UNIT FOR SALE)

	EAN code of the box (if exist)
	15061044190890

	N° of boxes per pallet (filled only if there isn’t a master carton)
	N° of boxes per layer

26
	N° of layers

11
	Total n° of boxes

286

	Size of box(mm)
	Length
370
	Height
68
	Depth
117

	Gross weight of box (kg)
	1.96

	N° of items per box
	12

	ITEM (FINAL CONSUMER SALE UNIT)

	EAN code of the item

(for products on sale by weight indicate the first 7 digits)
	5061044190893

	MINSAN code (Italian Health Minister) of the item (if present)
	NA

	Size of item (mm)
	Length
63
	Height
109
	Depth

30

	Net weight (g) or volume (ml) of item
	155g

	Quantity of item [Weight (g) or Volume (ml)]

(If you do not check and record the statistical weight, delete the "[image: image2.jpg]


” symbol)
	120g

	
	Sale:
	
	fixed weight
	
	variable weight

	Drained weight (where applicable) of item

	84g

	Weight of packaging materials for item (g)
	
	Primary (it()()packaging
	Secondary

	
	Steel
	
	

	
	Aluminium
	26
	

	
	Paper
	9
	75

	
	Wood
	
	

	
	Plastic
	
	

	
	Glass
	
	

	Total shelf-life from production (specify whether days or months or years)
	24 months

	Shelf-life guaranteed by supplier 
	12 months 

	Format for indicating the minimum guaranteed duration (e.g. Day-month-year, month-year, etc) and its position on the packaging
	Month-Year / Left side of unit

	Decoding of batch/lot number and its position on the packaging if reported
	L + 4 numbers / Left side of unit

	Highlight any methods of production that improve the quality of the product and increase its value (e.g. cold extraction, drawn through bronze, low temperature drying, hand-harvested, craft production)
	


D – Data about packaging 
Check with a cross the materials used in the packaging.
	Symbol of material
	Description of material 
	Primary Packaging
	Secondary Packaging
	Tertiary Packaging
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PET




	Polyethylene terephthalate
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PE-HD




	High-density polyethylene
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PVC




	Polyvinyl chloride
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PE-LD




	Low-density polyethylene
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	Polypropylene
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	Polystyrene
	
	
	

	PA
	Polyamide
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PAP




	Corrugated cardboard
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PAP




	Non corrugated cardboard
	
	X
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PAP




	Paper
	X
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	Colorless glass
	
	
	

	[image: image13.jpg]



	Green glass
	
	
	

	[image: image14.jpg]



	Brown glass
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	Steel
Iron
	
	
	

	[image: image16.jpg]1\,
&y

ALU




	Aluminum
	X
	
	

	[image: image17.jpg]1\,
&d

C/PAP 80




	Paper + Metal 

with predominance by weight of paper
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C/PAP 81




	Paper + Plastic 

with predominance by weight of paper
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C/PAP 82




	Paper + aluminum 

with predominance by weight of paper
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C/PAP 83




	Paper + Tin 

with predominance by weight of paper
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C/PAP 84




	Paper + Plastic + Aluminum

with  predominance by weight of paper
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C/PAP 85




	Paper + Plastic + Aluminum + Tin

with predominance by weight of paper
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C/PP 90




	Plastic + Aluminium 

with predominance by weight of Polypropylene
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C/LDPE 90




	Plastic + Aluminium 

with predominance by weight of low-density Polypropylene
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C/ALU 90




	Plastic + Aluminium

with predominance by weight of Aluminium
	
	
	

	
	Other materials: 

…………………………………
	
	
	


